
90

Sweden / Sverige

Mainly unused stamp collections Sweden / I huvudsak ostämplade frimärkssamlingar Sverige
7001L	 éé accumulation 1800s to 1940s and modern. Face value for the modern part is 12000 SEK and cat.value 		

for 1800s to 1940s is 59000 SEK. Approx. 5 kg. 	 7 000

7002Ed	Mostly éé accumulation 1891–1990 in banana box. Seven albums, four stockbooks and two approval booklets. 		
One of the albums with only slot machine booklets. Comprehensive material, also useful (large part) 		
for franking purposes. Please explore. Fine quality Approx. 15 kg. (1000s) 	 2 000

7003L	 Mostly unused Classic–modern. Eight remainder collections in album stockbooks and on leaves. Mostly 		
good quality (3000) 	 1 500

7004Ua	 Mostly éé collection/accumulation 1900s in removal box. Six albums/stockbooks with stamps, mostly from 		
the 1950s to 1980s. Additionally two copies of the book about Czeslaw Slania (by count Lennart Bernadotte) 		
and one, numbered, folder with a decription of his life. Mostly fine quality Approx. 15 kg. 	 1 000

7005Eg	éé/é collection/accumulation 1891–1960 in box. Three albums with stamps, mostly éé. Quite a lot from 		
the coil stamp period. Options for watermarks, shades, paper types, plate flaws, etc. Please explore. 		
Mostly good quality Approx. 8 kg. (1000s) 	 1 000

7006Cc	 Mostly éé accumulation 1891–1990 in removal box. Nine albums/ stockbooks with stamps from the period. 		
Also including two albums with booklets H79–413 (spine prints, clys and control numbers can occur and 		
combinations thereof). To some extent a stock material. Mostly fine quality Approx. 16 kg. (1000s) 	 1 000

7007Da	éé/é accumulation 1891–1976 in removal box. Seven albums/stockbooks and a number of visir leaves, 		
glassine envelopes, etc. with stamps, series, sets, sections of stamp sheets, etc. Also some older 		
material included. Fine quality Approx. 5 kg. (1000s) 	 1 000

7008L	 éé/é accumulation 1900s in box. In e.g. two albums and in glassine envelopes. Fine quality Approx. 6 kg. 	 1 000

7009Tc	 Mostly éé. Box with e.g. collection OII–1988 in two Facit albums incl. e.g. Bellman BC+CB é, 100s of 		
FDCs, two stockbooks with éé and six year sets 1985–89, etc. Approx. 10 kg. 	 800

7010Ee	 éé. Accumulation old–modern in three stockbooks + visir binder incl. booklets, strips of five and other 		
units incl. some better. Approx. 7 kg. 	 700

7011Ba	 Mostly unused Classic–modern in box. Six remainder collections. Many unsed stamps in three albums and 		
on leaves. Mostly good quality Approx. 7 kg. (2000) 	 500

Face value lots / Nominalpartier
7012A	 1998–2020s. About 2000 ’Sverige BREV’ stamps in booklets with a substantial section SELF ADHESIVE 		

stamps. Face value about SEK 40000. 	 8 000

7013Gd	Accumulation 1997– in box. 1400 ’Sverige Brev’ and 260 Christmas stamps (franking value 21 SEK each). 		
Total franking value more than 35 000 SEK. Excellent quality 	 8 000

7014Fa	 Lot 1997–2024 in box. ’Sverige BREV’, mostly self-adhesive. Face value 31900. Excellent quality (1450) 	 7 000

7015Hb	Accumulation 1997– in box. 1000 not self adhesive stamps ’Sverige BREV’. Franking value 22000 SEK. 		
Excellent quality 	 6 000

7016Lv	 Accumulation 1997– in box. 1000 not self adhesive ’Sverige BREV’. Franking value 22000 SEK. Excellent quality 	 6 000

7017Lv	 Accumulation 1997– in box. 1100 self adhesive stamps ’Sverige BREV’. Franking value 24200 SEK. 		
Excellent quality 	 6 000

Boxes and Face value auction
Online LIVE (no floor bidding), Wednesday 11 June 2025 at 5 pm

Sweden, collections and face value
Worldwide, Miscellaneous

Not earlier than
17:00	 5:00 pm

AUCTION SCHEDULE / AUKTIONSPROGRAM 
WEDNESDAY 11 JUNE / ONSDAG 11 JUNI

Lot No.	

7001–7209
7210–7381



91

7018Fb	 Accumulation 1942–2018 in box. Denominations only 5–50 SEK. Plenty of 50 SEK stamps. Total franking 		
value 24000 SEK. Excellent quality 	 6 000

7019L	 Lot 1980s–2024 in box. Mostly stamps with denominations and about 100 ’Sverige BREV’, plus about 250 		
Christmas stamps. Majority of the value is in denominations over 5 kr. In addition, lots of denominations 		
under 5 kr, to large part not counted. Face value 28000++. Excellent quality 	 6 000

7020A	 Collection with 84 different self-adhesive booklets ’Sverige BREV’. In total 812 stamps = face value 		
17864. Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. 	 5 500

7021De	 Accumulation 1989–2005 in box. 82 Year sets 1989 (17), 1990 14), 1991 (7) 1992 (11), 1993 (7), 1994 		
(3), 1995 (4), 1996 (3), 1997 (3), 1998, 1999, 2001 (2), 2002, 2003 (3), 2004 (2), 2005. Face value in 		
excess of 31000 kr (Brev = 22kr). Approx. 11 kg. 	 5 000

7022Ha	Accumulation in box. Face value over 8000, ca. 70 discount stamps, ca. 330 ’Sverige BREV’-stamps and 		
ca. 135 Economy/Christmas-stamps. 	 4 000

7023Cb	Accumulation 1970–2000 in box. 61 year sets 1970–1994, nine booklet year sets 1986–1994, a plastic box 		
with stamps, series, sets and booklets. Denominations up to 50 SEK. Also including Christmas stamps 		
without denomination (franking value 21 SEK each), discount stamps and more. Total franking value more 		
than 16000 SEK. Excellent quality 	 3 500

7024A	 Booklet collection 1990-2009 incl. some dupl, e.g. two Discount booklets 1990. Face value approx. 16300 		
(Sverige Brev= 22:-). Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. 	 3 000

7025A	 Coll/accumulation 1992–2012 in two stockbooks. Face value approx. 17600. 	 3 000

7026A	 Booklet collection 1992–2015 in two SAFE binders. Face value approx. 4500 + 317 ’Sverige BREV’ and 30 		
Christmas stamps. 	 3 000

7027A	 400 stamps ’Sverige BREV’ incl. many self-adhesive. 	 3 000

7028Ug	 In removal box. Face value ca. 16000 SEK. Approx. 12 kg. 	 3 000

7029Hb	Accumulation 1980–2010 in box. Stamps, series, sets and mini sheets. Almost all stamps with denomination 		
from 10 to 100 SEK. Total franking value 10000 SEK. Excellent quality 	 3 000

7030Ga	Accumulation 1980–2010 in box. Stamps with denominations between 10 and 50 SEK, 504 ’Sverige BREV’, 		
seven discount stamp booklets (use in Sweden) and seven discount stamp booklets (use within the Nordic 		
countries). Franking value, in total, more than 15000 SEK. Excellent quality 	 3 000

7031L	 Accumulation 1970–2005 in box. Booklets, single stamps, sheets with self adhesive stamps, mini sheets, 		
etc. Includes discount stamps, ’Sverige BREV’, Christmas stamps without denomination and more. Total 		
franking value more than 17000. . Excellent quality 	 3 000

7032K	 450 ’Sverige BREV’, all with gum. Face value = 9900 SEK. 	 2 500

7033Bb	 Collection 2003–2014 in box. Subject sheets all different 3500 kr Face value + 348 ’Brev’ (7656 Kr), 		
Julpost 50 (1050kr) and Economy letters 34 (204). Total face value = 12410 Kr. Fine quality Approx. 6 kg. (750) 	 2 500

7034Sa	 Denominations 5–100 kr, total face value = 15500 SEK. Most stamps 6–14 kr. 	 2 500

7035Hb	Accumulation. Ca. 460 ’Sverige BREV’. 	 2 500

7036A	 Collection/accumulation 2003–2009 in album. Everything is uesful for franking. Total franking value is 		
almost 8000 SEK. A lot of ”Sverige Brev”. Excellent quality 	 2 000

7037A	 Two binders with booklets 1990–2008. Face value approx. 3600 + two discount booklets, 236 stamps ’Sverige 		
BREV’ and 40 ’Julpost’. Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. 	 2 000

7038A	 Specialized booklet collection 1973–1992 in two SAFE binders. Face value approx. 3200 + 14 discount booklets 		
until 1990. 	 2 000

7039Db	Face value 13500. Approx. 14 kg. 	 2 000

7040Ug	 In removal box. Face value 10000 SEK. Approx. 10 kg. 	 2 000

7041Ga	 Accumulation 1979–2004 in box. Year sets 1998–2004 and loose stamps with face value totaling 11000kr 		
and not counted in face value 69 discount stamps + two booklet year sets (1980s incl. two discount 		
booklets) . Mostly fine quality 	 2 000

7042Ua	 Accumulation 1973–2003, in removal box. Seven albums/stockbooks with stamps (also booklets). Additionally 		
one box filled with stamps from the period 1973–2003. Denominations up to 20 SEK. Includes a number of 		
Christmas mail stamps (without denomination), discout stamps and 105 ’Sverige BREV’. Fine quality 		
Approx. 13 kg. (1000s) 	 2 000

7043Ga	Lot 2000– in box. Stamps, series, sets, etc. Denominations from 10 SEK and higher. Franking value 10000 		
SEK. Excellent quality 	 2 000
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7044Gc	Accumulation 1970–2010 in box. A very diversified material. Includes 119 ’Sverige Brev’, three discount 		
stamp booklets for use within the Nordic countries, three discount stamp booklets for use within Sweden, 		
a number of year sets and booklet year sets, a lot of stamps on stockcards and in glassine envelopes 		
and a lot more. Franking value far beyond 10000 SEK. Fine quality 	 2 000

7045Fd	 Box with booklets and stamps mostly 1990–2005. Face value approx. 4400 + 228 ’Sverige BREV’ and 		
55 Christmas stamps. 	 2 000

7046A	 Visir binder with booklets and some stripes etc. mostly 1990’s. Face value approx. 4000+ 186 ”Sverige 		
brev”. Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. 	 1 800

7047L	 Face value accumulation in box. Nom.7500 SEK mostly blocklets. 	 1 800

7048K	 200 stamps ’Sverige BREV’. 	 1 500

7049A	 Apparently complete collection 1988–2003 in Leuchtturm album with slip case. Face value approx. 8900 		
(’Sverige BREV’ = 22 SEK). Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. 	 1 500

7050A	 Lot 1990–2001 on cards + envelopes. Face value approx. 2400 + 177 ’Sverige BREV’ and 14 ’Julpost’. 	 1 500

7051A	 Booklets 1990–2001. Face value approx. 2300 + 179 ’Sverige BREV’ and 30 ’Julpost’. 	 1 500

7052A	 Lot 2007–2013 on stock cards. Face value approx. 2600 + 185 ’Sverige BREV’ and 26 ’Julpost’. 	 1 500

7053Ec	 Accumulation 1920s–1999 in box. Year sets 1969–1990 and 1992–1999, one booklet album, stamps and booklets 		
loose and in glassines. Some presntation folders incl. Slania 1000th stamp and one album éé 1920–1970s. 		
Also one album with some foreign countries. Total face value more than 10000 kr and 64 discount stamps. Ca. 10 kg. 	 1 500

7054Bc	 Accumulation in box. Face value over 8000 incl. year sets 1975–1978 and year sets booklets 1984–1987. 	 1 500

7055A	 Lot 1990s–2000s. Face value approx. 8100. 	 1 400

7056A	 Two binders with booklets 1970–1989. Face value approx. 2470 + eleven discount booklets. Please see a 		
selection of scans at www.philea.se. 	 1 400

7057Ba	 Collection 1976–2009 in two binders + dupl. in envelopes. Face value approx. 8000. 	 1 400

7058K	 260 ’Sverige BREV’. 	 1 300

7059L	 Box with booklets mostly 1980–1990s. Face value approx. 6500. 	 1 300

7060K	 Lot. Four discount booklets and 214 ’Sverige BREV’ stamps in booklets. 	 1 200

7061A	 Booklet collection 1970–1996 incl. some dupl. in two stockbooks, containing e.g. eleven discount booklets 		
cpl. 1979–1989. Face value approx. 4400. 	 1 200

7062A	 Lot 1996–2005 incl. thematic sheets 2003–2005, etc. Face value approx. 1550 + 135 ’Sverige BREV’ and 24 ’Julpost’. 	 1 200

7063A	 Sparse-filled collection 1970-2009 in three nice DAVO albums with slip cases incl. e.g. six souvenir 		
sheets. Face value approx. 2500+ 56 Discount stamps and 50 ”Sverige Brev”. Please see a selection of 		
scans at www.philea.se. Approx. 6 kg. 	 1 200

7064A	 Lot 1963–1997 in two stockbooks. Face value approx. 5150 + 23 ’Sverige BREV’. Also stockbook with éé/é/o 		
Oscar–1960s incl. some better. 	 1 200

7065Ee	 Lot 1980–2010 in box. Face value 7500 incl. about 130 ’Sverige BREV’ and about 100 ’Julpost’. Two Slania 		
folders, Stockholmia-86 Specimen folder and a bunch of gifts to the subscribers. Fine quality 	 1 200

7066	 290 self-Adhesive Christmas mail stamps in booklet sheets and 60 non-adhesive in booklets 1998–2022. 		
Also 60 ’Ekonomibrev’ stamps. Theoretical postage value about SEK 8000. 	 1 000

7067A	 Accumulation in two stockbooks. Most Swedish face value, e.g. many ”Brev”-stamps. Mixed quality 	 1 000

7068A	 Collection 1995–2005 in stockbook + some others. Face value approx. 6900. Please see a selection of 		
scans at www.philea.se. 	 1 000

7069A	 Booklets 1981–1989. Face value approx. 5200. 	 1 000

7070A	 Booklets and stamps 1980s–1990s. Face value ca. 2500+ five discount booklets 1980. 	 1 000

7071A	 Visir binder with dupl. 1989–ca. 2010. Face value approx. 4200 + 15 ’Sverige BREV’, seven ’Julpost’ 		
and twenty discount stamps. Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. 	 1 000

7072Hb	BOOKLETS 2000 onwards (few earlier) with relatively useful face value in denominations SEK 5–30 and also 		
some souvenir sheets incl 2x100kr Slania. Estmated face value SEK 8000–9000 and some collecting potential. 	 1 000

7073Me	Accumulation mostly 1980–1999 in four albums incl. strips and booklets, etc. Face value approx. 9500. 	 1 000

7074Ef	 Lot 1969–1999 in three binders and seven year sets 1981–1987, e.g. 64 discount stamps 1981–1990. Face 		
value approx. 6600. 	 1 000

7075Mb	Accumulation in box. Face value ca. 9500. Many high denomination stamps. 	 1 000
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7076Dc	 Accumulation in boxes and albums in removal box. Approx. 8 kg. 	 1 000

7077Fb	 Accumulation in box. Booklets from c. 1960-2010. 	 1 000

7078L	 Lot mostly 1980s–1990s incl. strips of five, subject sheets and three year sets, etc. Face value approx. 		
3200 + 73 discount stamps. Approx. 5 kg. 	 1 000

7079L	 Lot with booklets old-modern incl. many with margin signs. Face value approx. 4500. 	 1 000

7080Gb	Booklets and stamps 1970–1980s. Face value approx. 5100. 	 1 000

7081Hb	Booklets 1980–1989. Face value approx. 1800 + six discount booklets 1980. 	 1 000

7082Bb	Lot 1980s–ca. 2000 incl. eleven year books and ten year sets, booklets, etc. incl. 96 discount stamps. 		
Face value > 5300. Approx. 6 kg. 	 1 000

7083A	 Accumulation 1990–2007 incl. binder with subject sheets and stamps in envelopes. Face value approx. 4700. 	 800

7084Hb	Box with booklets mostly 1967–89 + some stamps. Face value >6000. 	 800

7085L	 Box with booklets and stamps in envelopes 1940s–1970s incl. many better and also ’Döderhultarn’ H214 		
in sealed package with 100 booklets. Face value >3500 and high catalouge value. 	 800

7086A	 Box with booklets 1980s–1990s incl. three Discount booklets 1987–1990. Face value approx. 3300. 	 700

7087A	 Lot mostly 1990s–2010. Face value > 4200. 	 700

7088A	 Lot with booklets mostly 1970s–1980s incl. seven discount booklets 1987–89. Face value approx. 1500. 	 700

7089A	 Two binders with booklets 1965–1996 incl. discount booklets 1979–1980. Face value approx. 6900. 	 700

7090A	 SAFE binder with booklets mostly 1980s–1997 incl. three discount booklets 1982–1990. Face value approx. 3600. 	 700

7091A	 Booklets 1980s–ca. 2000 + some stamps. Face value approx. 4400. 	 700

7092Sa	 Accumulation 1980– in box. Booklets, series, sets, single stamps with denomination between 5 and 10 		
SEK. Total franking value 7250 SEK. Excellent quality 	 700

7093Hb	Lot 1980s–1990s incl. many folders, etc. Face value approx. 1400. 	 500

Year sets, year books, etc. / Årssatser, årsböcker, etc.
7094L	 Year sets accumulation 1989–2006 in box. 66 year sets 1989–1996 and 16 year sets 1997–2006. Includes 		

discount stamps, ’Sverige BREV’ and Christmas mail stamps without denomination. Total franking value 		
29500 SEK. Excellent quality Approx. 8 kg. 	 3 000

7095Eb	Year books. 24 different cpl. 87/88–2011. Face value approx. 15900. Approx. 14 kg. 	 3 000

7096Ef	 Year sets in box. 1969–1973, 1974 (2), 1975, 1976–1981 (opened), 1982, 2015–20 and booklets 2017–18. 	 2 000

7097A	 Year sets. Booklets 1986-87, 2000 and stamps 2000, 2007-10, 16, 18-19. 	 1 500

7098A	 Year sets. Seven different year sets cpl. 1998–2004. Face value ca. 6700 (’Sverige BREV’ = 22:-). 	 1 300

7099Eb	 Year sets. 70 year sets 1974–1983 and 1985–89. Face value approx. 5400. Approx. 7 kg. 	 1 200

7100Ef	 Year sets accumulation. A few opened and little else, e.g. booklets with face value ca. 3400 and strips cover 500. 	 700

Discount booklet lots / Rabatthäftespartier
7101Lv	 Accumulation in box. 100 discount booklets with stamps for use in all Nordic countries. (100) 	 9 000

7102Lv	 Accumulation on leaves. 100 discount booklets with stamps for use in all Nordic countries. (100) 	 9 000

7103Lv	 Accumulation 1981–1990 in box. 100 discount stamp booklets for use within the Nordic countries.	 9 000

7104Lv	 Accumulation 1981–1990 in box. 100 booklets (equivalent) with discount stamps for use within the Nordic countries.	 9 000

7105Lv	 Accumulation 1981–1990 in box. 100 booklets with discount stamps for use within the Nordic countries.	 9 000

7106Lv	 Accumulation 1981–1990 in box. 100 booklets (equivalent) with discounbt stamps for use within the Nordic countries. 	9 000

7107Lv	 Accumulation 1981–1990 in box. 100 booklets (equivalent) with discount stamps for use within the Nordic countries.	 9 000

7108Lv	 Accumulation in box. 100 discount booklets with stamps for use in all Nordic countries. (100) 	 9 000

7109Lv	 Accumulation in box. 100 discount booklets with stamps for use in all Nordic countries. (100) 	 9 000

7110Lv	 Accumulation in box. 100 discount booklets with stamps for use in all Nordic countries. (100) 	 9 000

7111Lv	 Accumulation in box. 100 discount booklets with stamps for use in all Nordic countries. (100) 	 9 000

7112Lv	 Accumulation in box. 100 discount booklets with stamps for use in all Nordic countries. (100) 	 9 000

7113Lv	 Accumulation in box. 100 discount booklets with stamps for use in all Nordic countries. (100) 	 9 000
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7114Lv	 Accumulation in box. 100 discount booklets with stamps for use in all Nordic countries. (100) 	 9 000

7115Lv	 Accumulation in box. 100 discount booklets with stamps for use in all Nordic countries. (100) 	 9 000

7116Lv	 Accumulation in box. 100 discount booklets with stamps for use in all Nordic countries. (100) 	 9 000

7117Lv	 Accumulation 1981–1990 in box. 100 booklets with discount stamps for use within the Nordic countries. 	 9 000

7118Lv	 Accumulation 1981–1990 in box. 100 booklets with discount stamps for use within the Nordic countries. 	 9 000

7119Lv	 Accumulation 1981–1990 in box. 100 booklets with discount stamps for use within the Nordic countries. 	 9 000

7120Lv	 Accumulation in box. 94 discount booklets, all with marginal signs, spine print, etc. (94) 	 8 000

7121A	 42 booklets 1981–1990 + 58 stamps. 	 4 500

7122Lv	 Accumulation in box. 50 discount booklets with stamps for use only in Sweden. (50) 	 4 500

7123Lv	 Accumulation in box. 50 discount booklets with stamps for use only in Sweden. (50) 	 4 500

7124Lv	 Accumulation in box. 50 discount booklets with stamps for use in all Nordic countries. (50) 	 4 500

7125Lv	 Accumulation in box. 50 discount booklets with stamps for use in all Nordic countries. (50) 	 4 500

7126Lv	 Accumulation 1981–1990 in box. 50 booklets with discount stamps for use within the Nordic countries.	 4 500

7127Lv	 Accumulation in box. 50 discount booklets with stamps for use in all Nordic countries. (50) 	 4 500

7128Lv	 Accumulation in box. 50 discount booklets with stamps for use in all Nordic countries. (50) 	 4 500

7129Lv	 Accumulation in box. 50 discount booklets with stamps for use in all Nordic countries. (50) 	 4 500

7130Lv	 Accumulation in box. 50 discount booklets with stamps for use in all Nordic countries. (50) 	 4 500

7131Lv	 Accumulation 1900s in box. Discount stamps tin booklets to be used for Nordic countries. Please see a 		
selection of scans at www.philea.se. Fine quality (50) 	 4 500

7132Lv	 Accumulation 1981–1990 in box. 50 booklets with discount stamps for use within the Nordic countries.	 4 500

7133Lv	 Accumulation 1989–1990 in box. 50 booklets with discount stamps for use within Sweden only. 	 4 500

7134Lv	 Accumulation in box. 50 discount booklets with stamps for use in all Nordic countries. (50) 	 4 000

7135Lv	 Accumulation in box. 50 discount booklets with stamps for use in all Nordic countries. (50) 	 4 000

7136Lv	 Accumulation in box. 50 discount booklets with stamps for use in all Nordic countries. (50) 	 4 000

7137Lv	 Accumulation in box. 50 discount booklets with stamps for use in all Nordic countries. (50) 	 4 000

7138Lv	 Accumulation in box. 50 discount booklets with stamps for use in all Nordic countries. (50) 	 4 000

7139Lv	 Accumulation in box. 50 discount booklets with stamps for use in all Nordic countries. (50) 	 4 000

7140Lv	 45 booklets with stamps for use within Sweden. 	 4 000

7141	 Five booklets for use within Sweden and 36 for use within the Nordic Countries. 	 3 000

7142P	 Accumulation. Face value. 660 discount stamps of which 440 for the Nordic countries and 220 for Sweden only. 	 3 000

7143K	 Accumulation. 23 discount booklets and 116 stamps for use in the Nordic countries and three booklets for Sweden. 	 2 500

7144K	 Lot. 28 booklets. 	 2 500

7145Lv	 Accumulation in box. 30 discount booklets with stamps for use in all Nordic countries. (30) 	 2 500

7146K	 19 booklets and 60 stamps. 	 2 000

7147K	 17 booklets 1982–89 and one 1980. 	 1 400

7148	 45 booklets with stamps for use within Sweden. 	 1 000

7149	 Eleven for use in nordic countires and one for use in Sweden only. (12) 	 1 000

7150	 Accumulation. 10 booklets. 	 700

7151Lv	 Accumulation in box. Discount stamps in booklets and loose ones, for use in Sweden. (19) 	 700

7152K	 Two booklets and 80 loose stamps for use in the Nordics, one booklet abnd 2 loos stamps for use in Sweden, 		
and four Företagpost stamps. 	 500

Mainly used stamp collections Sweden / I huvudsak stämplade frimärkssamlingar Sverige
7153L	 Used. Dealer stock 1855–2000s in four visir binders incl. seven 4-skill, nice Coat-of Arms, Lion types 		

and 1924-years incl. over complete UPU 15 öre–5 kr, many superb–excellent cancellations, booklets and 		
some souvenir sheets, etc. Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. Approx. 8 kg. 	 3 500
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7154L	 Used. Collection 1855–2020 in four visir binders incl. 6+8-skill (def/rep), cpl. Coat-of Arms, F15, 		
cpl. Circle types except F37, cpl. Landstorm, Congress and UPU, good officials and postage due stamps, 		
etc. Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. Approx. 10 kg. 	 3 000

7155L	 Used collection/accumulation 1855–2000s. Better removal box with Swedish collection in three albums. 		
Smaller boxes with interesting letters to and from Sweden during WW2. Many letters opened and sealed 		
by various countries censorship. Approx. 10 kg. 	 2 000

7156Ef	 Used collection 1944–1995 in album with stamp mounts. Fine quality Approx. 25 kg. 	 1 000

7157L	 Mostly � collection in removal box. Box with Sweden stamped lots of insert books and loose stamps. 		
Mostly fine quality Approx. 19 kg. 	 1 000

7158L	 Mostly � collection in removal box. Stockbboks and kiloware 3 pcs. Fine quality Approx. 15 kg. 	 1 000

7159Dc	 Used accumulation 1900s in removal box. Eleven albums and stockbooks and a number of visir leaves with 		
stamps. A lot to explore. Somewhat mixed quality Approx. 19 kg. (1000s) 	 1 000

7160Ua	 Used collection/accumulation 1875–1977 in removal box. Eight albums/stockbooks with material. To some 		
extent a stock material, however in three of the albums a lot of fine city/village cancellations. Also 		
quite a lot military mail items. Please excplore. Somewhat mixed quality Approx. 11 kg. (1000s) 	 1 000

7161L	 Used accumulation ca. 1860–1960 in box. In e.g. five stockbooks/album and in glassine envelopes. Please 		
see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. 	 1 000

7162L	 Used. Removal box with 1000s of stamps in envelopes, stockbooks, leaves and approval booklets, etc. 		
incl. e.g. cancellations and some better stamps. Also 100s of FDCs incl. 1.6.51 and some covers. Approx. 24 kg. 	 1 000

7163Ca	 Mostly �. Removal box filled with stamps mainly in envelopes old–modern incl. also some éé here and 		
there. Approx. 19 kg. (>100000) 	 1 000

7164Uc	 Used. Removal box with stamps in eleven stockbooks, 100s of FDCs and covers, two discount booklets 		
1979, sealed kiloware 1977, etc. Also five stockbooks with other countries. Approx. 28 kg. 	 1 000

7165Ug	 Used in removal box. Old–modern. Approx. 10 kg. 	 700

7166Uc	 Used in removal box. Old–modern. Approx. 13 kg. 	 700

7167Uc	 Mostly � in removal box. Several remainder collections, old–modern. Approx. 20 kg. 	 700

7168Uc	 Used in removal box. Lots of bundles and also loose stamps. Approx. 7 kg. 	 700

7169Ug	 Used. Old–modern in removal box. Approx. 6 kg. 	 700

7170De	 Mostly �. Accumulation Circle types–modern in e.g. six stockbooks and stockcards. Containing e.g. Oscar 		
varieties, some éé full sheets incl. F229, etc. Approx. 9 kg. 	 700

7171Ec	 * Mostly � accumulation in box and in two stockbooks. Remainder lot. Please see a selection of scans 		
at www.philea.se. Approx. 6 kg. 	 300

7172Db	 Bundles. About 1319 bundles with 100 stamps in each Oscar–1940s incl. ca. 65 GV Medallion and 750 coil 		
stamps. Also box with 100s of other countries incl. much Scandinavia and some Germany, etc. Approx. 9 kg. 	 1 500

Mixed stamp collections Sweden / Frimärkssamlingar med blandat innehåll Sverige
7173Eg	 éé/é/� accumulation 1860s–modern in removal box. Leftover material from Contenta’s stock, incl. some 		

classics such as a few Locals and Coat-of-Arms, plus Circle types and onwards. Much cheaper material, 		
but also better in between, nice cancellations, some varieties and much other. Also a small amount of 		
face value, some old magazines, etc. Mixed quality incl. some sun-bleached stamps. A bit messy but 		
looks interesting. Please inspect. Ex. Contenta. Approx. 13 kg. 	 3 000

7174De	 éé/é/� collection/accumulation old–modern. Large box with ten albums. Approx. 15 kg. 	 2 000

7175Ea	 éé/é/� collection/accumulation ca. 1950–2015 in five albums in box. With high face value and over 500 		
’Sverige BREV’ and over 100 ’Jul/Ekonomi’ stamps. Approx. 9 kg. 	 2 000

7176Uc	 éé/é/� accumulation 1938–1990. Large box with used stamps in 1000s of glassine envelopes. And one small 		
box with 100s of glassine envelopes with unused, face value approx. 3000 SEK. Approx. 12 kg. 	 1 500

7177L	 éé/é/�. Used collection 1855–1979 in two Leuchtturm albums with slip cases + stockbook with specialized 		
coil stamps, éé/é coll. ca. 1900–1979 in four Verbis albums and four Leuchtturm binders with booklets 		
and slot-machine booklets incl. H211–12, etc. Also one banknote checker, model BJ-140. Approx. 19 kg. 	 1 500

7178Da	 Mixed. Collection 1969–1999 in Facit- and Lindner Falzlos albums + e.g. 14 year sets 1972–1997, face 		
value approx. 9700. Also collection FDCs mostly 1972–1997 in nine SAFE binders. Approx. 19 kg. 	 1 400

7179Eb	éé/é/� Classic–modern. Five remainder collections in two Estett-albums, one Facit-album and on leaves. 		
Many sets. Mostly good quality (1500) 	 1 000
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7180Ea	éé/� collection/accumulation mostly 1960s–2000 in four large stockbooks in box. Face value about 6000 		
+ many used. Approx. 8 kg. (1000s) 	 1 000

7181Dd	éé/� collection/accumulation in box. Duplicates 1950–1970s in two albums and on visir leaves, one empty 		
Leuchtturm album 1920–1979 with stamp mounts and one 1975–1988 with used incl. many with excellent 		
cancellations Sundsvall. Approx. 10 kg. 	 1 000

7182L	 Mixed. Removal box with FDC collection 1947–1969 in eight binders incl. some better and several different 		
vignettes + two binders with various covers and postcards. Also two Visir binders with stamps incl. 		
much éé 1960s–1980s. Approx. 21 kg. 	 1 000

7183Ee	 éé/é/�. Removal box with stamps in visir binders, envelopes and leaves old–modern incl. e.g. some BC/CB-		
pairs, much éé incl. booklets and strips, 100s of FDCs and Maximi cards, etc. Approx. 27 kg. 	 1 000

7184Ee	 Mixed. Removal box with covers, cards and FDCs, éé in envelopes and souvenir folders, sealed kiloware 		
1977, fluor lamp, unused visir leaves and stamp mounts. Also éé other countries in envelopes incl. 		
several souvenir sets, etc. Approx. 22 kg. 	 1 000

7185Bc	 éé/é/� accumulation 1930s–1990s in box. Four stockbooks and box with booklets 1969–1989 and some loose 		
much éé incl. face value stamps. New Sweden CB booklet with faults. Face value about 4700 wtih some 		
’Sverige BREV’ (22 kr) and with no denominations under 2 kr counted, in addition there are 84 discount 		
stamps. Mostly fine quality Approx. 7 kg. (1000s) 	 700

7186Uf	 éé/�. Box with éé in three stockbooks + binder with booklets incl. one discount 1979, used stamps in 		
envelopes and bundles, some covers and FDCs and also some other countries. Approx. 10 kg. 	 700

7187Dd	éé/é/� accumulation most from 1900s in box with eight albums. Approx. 9 kg. 	 500

Booklet collections / Häftessamlingar
7188L	 Lot in removal box. Large collection of booklets, face value 36000. Excellent quality Approx. 17 kg. 	 5 000

7189Eg	 Accumulation ca. 1965–2016 in four albums in box. Booklets and blocks. Face value ca. 8300 and ca. 120 		
economy/Christmas stamps, plus also ca. 590 ’Sverige BREV’ and nine discount stamp booklets. Approx. 8 kg. 	 4 000

7190Db	Accumulation 1960–1995 in box. Three boxes filled with many hundred booklets, mostly with lower denominations 		
on the stamps (up to 5 SEK per stamp), Total franking value more than 15000 SEK. Excellent quality 	 3 000

7191Dc	 Collection 1940s–1999 in box. Six visir albums with booklets incl. many with markings in the modern 		
part often two-four of each. Very high Face value. Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. 		
Mostly fine quality Approx. 15 kg. 	 2 000

7192Ec	 Collection/accumulation 1950s–1985 in banana box. Three albums and a number of album leaves with hundreds 		
of slot machine booklets. Options for printing errors, cyls, spine prints, control numbers and combinations 		
thereof. Not explored. Mostly good quality Approx. 7 kg. 	 1 000

7193Ce	 Box with more than 200 slot-machine booklets HA2–25 incl. HA4 AR, six HA5, six HA6 and many with margin 		
signs. Also some special folders, various booklets incl. some used. 	 500

FDC collections / FDC-samlingar
7194L	 Collection 1928-2012 in eleven binders incl. e.g. 16.6.28, 1.11.32 with six stamps, three different 		

14.7.41, 1.4.48, 2.11.51, some BC/CB-pairs, vignettes and also 27.10.03 and 28.7.20 etc. Also few other 		
countries. Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. Approx. 26 kg. (900) 	 2 000

7195L	 Two complete sets Maximi cards 1981–2017 MK1–581. Facit ca. 29300. Approx. 7 kg. 	 1 000

7196Ug	 Removal box + banana box with 1000s of FDCs, covers, cards, postal stationery, some calendars and share 		
certificates, etc. Approx. 46 kg. 	 700

7197Ea	 Accumulation most 1960–1970s in big box. Approx. 15 kg. 	 300

7198Ee	 Accumulation Most 1970s in box. Approx. 6 kg. (over 575) 	 200

Cover collections / Brevsamlingar
7199Eb	 Accumulation 1830s–1880s. Heavily duplicated stock prephilately incl. much e.g. Gagnef, Säther and Westerås, 		

plus correspondence franked with F32 incl. a few Beehive pmks. Also a few documents and magazines, etc. Ca. 12 kg. 	 1 000

7200Cc	 Accumulation in removal box. with most Swedish covers and some postcards, postal stationery, FDC. Ca. 23 kg. 	 1 000

Postal stationery collections / Helsakssamlingar
7201Ua	 Accumulation old–modern in albums and boxes in two removal boxes. Unused/used incl. stamped envelopes, 		

letter cards, postcards and reply-paid cards, offical and PS, etc. Comprehensive offer, much to go 		
through. Approx. 29 kg. (1000s) 	 2 000
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7202Ee	 Collection POSTAL CARDS 1872–1960s. Ambitious collection on beautiful leaves in five fresh SAFE binders 		
with cassettes in box, with single cards, reply-paid cards, official cards, PS, etc. With specified 		
types, shades, date figures, etc., plus a few varities. Mostly unused incl. e.g. bKe30 and a cpl. SET 		
(20) of bKe33. Prepared also for most items missing – easy to continue with and a great basis for an 		
advanced study. Mostly good quality Approx. 12 kg. 	 1 400

7203Da	 Accumulation 1872–1970s in two albums, on leaves and loose in removal box. Unused postcards, letter 		
cards and stamped envelopes, incl. some military covers and cards. Some issues are heavily duplicated. 		
Much to look through. Approx. 11 kg. (>1000) 	 1 000

Picture post cards, singles and collections / Vykort, singlar och samlingar
7204Cb	Accumulation old–modern in banana box. Mostly Sweden topo in four boxes + postcard album incl many 		

foreign. Good quality Approx. 18 kg. (2500+) 	 1 500

7205De	 Accumulation old-modern in banana box. Mostly Sweden topo in four boxes + two albums. Good quality 		
Approx. 15 kg. (2500+) 	 1 500

7206Bc	 Collection 1900–1950 in box. Stockholm residue collection in twelve albums incl. some better. Good 		
quality Approx. 14 kg. (600+) 	 1 000

7207Bb	In box. Mixed postcards in three albums + one small album with 42 coin cards, also photos and postcards 		
in envelopes incl Stockholm + album Tsingtao glued in photos WW 1. Good quality Approx. 7 kg. (300 + photos) 	 1 000

Cinderella / Bältespännarmaterial
7208Cd	Cinderella collection/accumulation 1900s in removal box. Seven albums/stockbooks/binders with cinderellas. 		

Most of the material is charity poster stamps and product promotion poster stamps. A lot of complete 		
stamp sheets included. The material is quite disorganized. Please explore. Somewhat mixed quality 		
Approx. 11 kg. 	 1 000

7209Dd	Cinderella. Box with e.g. collection perfins ca. 275 copies mostly OII–1950s incl. dupl, seven stockbooks 		
with various stamps old–modern incl. much cinderella, match labels and some éé Christmas sheets, etc. 		
Approx. 6 kg. 	 700

Other Nordic countries / Övriga nordiska länder

Norway, collections / Norge, samlingar
7210L	 Collection 1855–2003 in three nice DAVO albums with slip cases incl. e.g. 17 Skilling values. 			 

Approx. 440 stamps and mainly with superb–excellent cancellations. F ca 12600. Approx. 6 kg. 	 �	 1 500

Denmark, collections / Danmark, samlingar
7211Ed	 Interesting box with 1000’s of stamps classic-modern in albums, leaves, stock cards and envelopes 			 

etc. Containing much éé incl. e.g. 16 Prestige booklets HP1-8, better stamps, some sheets, DVI 			 
and Slesvig etc. HIGH VALUE ! Approx. 13 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 2 000

7212Da	 Big stock 1946–2006 in six visir binders incl. many blocks of four, some booklets and souvenir 			 
sheets, etc. éé face value after 1991 >8000. Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. 			 
Ex. Contenta. Approx. 9 kg. 	 éé/�	 2 000

7213Cd	 Classics–modern. Seven remainder collections in three stockbooks, three albums and on visirleaves. 			 
Many sets. Much nominal values. Mostly good quality (3000) 	 	 1 500

7214L	 Collection 1851–2011 in four Leuchtturm binders with slip cases incl. dupl. Containing better 			 
stamps here and there, Back of the book incl. some perfins and cancellations. Almost complete 			 
from 1927. Also glassine envelopes with duplicates, some bundles and binder with Faroes 1975–2003 			 
+ three binders with various countries incl. also éé. Approx. 19 kg. 	 �	 1 300

7215Ug	 Year sets. 55 year sets 1973–1987 and four year books cpl. 1992–94, F ca. 10200. Also 100s of 			 
FDCs in six binders + bundles incl. also Greenland and the Faroes. Approx. 19 kg. 	 éé	 700

7216Eb	 Year sets, year books, etc. accumulation 1977–2018 in box. Denmark, the Faroe Islands and 			 
Greenland as follows: Denmark 13 year sets 1969–1977, the Faroe Islands 4 year books 1987–1995 			 
and 23 year sets 1975–2018, Greenland 16 year sets 1977–2005. Excellent quality Approx. 7 kg. 	 éé	 300

7217L	 	 Färöarna Accumulation 1975–2012 in six albums/binders + bundles with Christmas sheets 			 
	 and FDC’s. E.g. many mini sheets, blocks-of-four and nice cancellations, etc. Also used 			 
	 Greenland in two stockbooks with stamps until 2018 and some booklets, some éé full 			 
	 sheets, etc. Favourable. Approx. 19 kg. 	 éé/�	 2 000
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7218Dc	 	 Färöarna Dealer stock 1975–2012 in three thick Visir binders incl. several blocks of 			 
	 four, souvenir sheets, booklets and also F4–8 overcomplete é/o. Approx. 8 kg. 	 éé/�	 700

7219L	 	 Grönland Collection 1938-2004 in three DAVO albums with slip cases incl. e.g. F1–18. 			 
	 Few older é/o incl. two Pakkeporto. Almost empty 2001-04. Approx. 6 kg. 	 éé	 1 000

Iceland, collections / Island, samlingar
7220Cb	Accumulation ca. 1950–1999 in box. With many éé blocks/sheets and used sets and stamps. 			 

Fine quality Approx. 8 kg. 	 éé/�	 1 000

Finland, collections / Finland, samlingar
7221L	 Accumulation in three visir binders, Leuchtturm album, four stockbooks, leaves and stock cards, 			 

etc. Containing much éé incl. units, back of the book incl. some East-Karelia, etc. Approx. 16 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 3 500

7222Bb	 Accumulation classics–2010s in eight visir binders incl. better stamps, definitive series, Lion 			 
types incl. 5 Mk Vasa, several souvenir sheets, booklets, blocks of four, etc. Ex. Contenta. 			 
Approx. 15 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 2 000

7223L	 Collection 1870–2002 in three nice DAVO albums with slip cases. Well-filled from 1930 incl. 			 
e.g. military stamp 1963, cpl. parcel post stamps and some occupied areas. Some early é incl. 			 
F10. Approx. 6 kg. 	 éé	 2 000

7224N	 Classic–modern. Four remainder collections. All on catalogue leaves and in album. Mostly good 			 
quality (1000) 	 Mostly �	 600

7225Ee	 Collection/accumulation ca. 1900–92 in box with three albums. Incl. some Åland. Approx. 5 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 600

The Åland Islands / Åland
7226Ed	 	 Year sets. 221 year sets 1984–2000 and also 21 year sets 2001–2015. Facit ca. 40000. 			 

	 Low starting price. Approx. 12 kg. 	 éé	 2 000

7227Ca	 	 Year books. 13 different cpl. 1984/93–2016/17. Facit 10000. Approx. 10 kg. 	 éé	 700

Collections Nordic countries / Nordensamlingar
7228Ud	Collection/accumulation 1860–2000 in seven albums. Large box with nordic countries, incl. 			 

Sweden. Norway e.g. 10 skilling stamps. Also three albums with varied content. Approx. 15 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 2 000

7229Bc	 Collection/accumulation old–modern in box with three albums and on leaves. With Norway, 			 
Denmark, Greenland, The Faroes and Sweden. Approx. 8 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 1 500

7230Ua	é/(é) collection/accumulation 1900s in removal box. Eight albums and stockbooks with several 			 
collections. Parts of the material completely disorganized, however with som better items 			 
included. Please explore. Somewhat mixed quality Approx. 15 kg. (1000s) 	 	 1 500

7231Bb	 Collection old–ca. 2019 in three albums in box. With Norway, Iceland and Denmark. Approx. 8 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 1 500

7232Ce	 Collection in album with stamp mounts. Collection Denmark cancelled In two Dual safe Greenland 			 
mint in Dualsafe Annual sets Greenland, Faroe Islands, Sweden four insert albums with the Nordic 			 
countries, and a small collection of motifs with loose material not inserted. Fine collection 			 
from the Nordic countries. Fine quality Approx. 23 kg. 	 Mostly �	 1 000

7233Db	Collection/accumulation 1900–1990s (early) in removal box. Five albums and a number of album 			 
leaves with stamps from Iceland, the Faroe Islands, Finland, Åland and Norway. Please explore. 			 
Mostly fine quality Approx. 14 kg. (1000s) 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7234Ua	 Collection/accumulation 1900s in removal box. Ten albums/stockbooks and a number of album leaves 			 
with stamps from the Nordic countries (except Sweden and Iceland). Also a number of complete 			 
stamp sheets from Finland included. Somewhat mixed quality Approx. 15 kg. (1000s) 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7235Eb	Collection/accumulation 1890–modern in box. Stamps from the Nordic countries (except Sweden), 			 
icluding blocks of four and sections of stamp sheets (two stockbooks), FDCs from Denmark, 			 
Norway, Iceland and Greenland (1949–1995. Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. 			 
Mostly fine quality 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7236Ua	 Accumulation 1900s in removal box. Eight albums/stockbooks and a number of album leaves with 			 
stamps from, mostly, the Nordic countries. Additionally three plastic boxes with stamps from 			 
Denmark, Finland and Sweden in glassine envelopes. Mixed quality Approx. 15 kg. (>10000) 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7237Ef	 Accumulation 1902–1980s in box. Full Sheets and some part sheets. Iceland, Finland, Greenland, 			 
Aland and a few Denmark. Mostly 1930s–1970s. Some are folded. Please see a selection of scans 			 
at www.philea.se. Somewhat mixed quality Approx. 8 kg. (1000s) 	 éé	 1 000
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7238Ea	 Accumulation in box with seven albums. Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. Ca. 9 kg. 	 Mostly �	 1 000

7239L	 Face value collection 1880–1995 in album without stamp mounts. Collection Denmark cancelled in 			 
two Dual safe Greenland mint in Dualsafe Annual sets Greenland, the Faroe Islands, Sweden four 			 
insert albums with the Nordic countries and a small collection of motifs vith loose material 			 
not inserted. Fine collection from the Nordic countries. Fine quality Approx. 23 kg. 	 éé	 1 000

7240Bb	Accumulation classic–modern in six albums incl. collections in Facit- and Gripen albums, used Finland 			 
1875–1988 in Leuchtturm album, Circle types Sweden, binder with éé/é Norway, etc. Approx. 9 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7241Ee	 Accumulation 1990s–2020 in box. Faroe Islands and Åland with FDCs and new issues in glassine 			 
envelopes or covers with high face value. Completeness? Also a small amount of non-nordic countries. 			 
Bargain. Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. Mostly fine quality Approx. 8 kg. (1000s) 	 éé/�	 1 000

7242Ua	 Box with e.g. small collections Norway, Denmark and Finland in Viking albums, booklets Faroes 			 
and Finland, éé Åland incl. four year sets, 1000s of stamps in envelopes, albums and bundles 			 
incl. also other countries. Also Lembit Coin box with cheaper coins mostly Sweden. Approx. 17 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 700

7243Dc	 Accumulation 1900s in removal box. Eight albums / stockbooks with single stamps, series, sets, 			 
etc. Sweden sparsely filled. Please explore. Somewhat mixed quality Approx. 13 kg. (1000s) 	 éé/é/�	 500

7244Dd	Denmark year books 1992, 1996–1999, the Faroes year sets 1975/76–1989 (duplicates of 1985 and 			 
1988), and Finland year sets 1991, 1993 and 1994. Approx. 6 kg. 	 éé	 500

7245Ta	 Mixed. Box with e.g. 41 year sets incl. 19 Norway 1971–1977 and 15 Denmark, FDCs and éé Sweden 			 
in envelopes, SAS FFCs, etc. incl. some other countries. Approx. 8 kg. 	 	 500

7246Hc	Year sets accumulation 1969–2007 in box. 91 year sets according to follows: Norway (1969–2000) – 17, 		
Denmark (1978–79) – 2, Finland (1972) – 3, Iceland (1974–87) – 11, Greenland (1978–94) – 4, 		   
The Faroe Islands (1981–1996) – 13, Åland Islands (1993–2007) – 41 (also including stamps 		   
with € denominations). Excellent quality Approx. 5 kg. 	 éé	 1 000

7247Cb	Year sets. 113 year sets incl. 103 Greenland and Faroes mostly 1977–1989, six Norway, etc. Also 			 
two year books Åland 1995–1997. Approx. 9 kg. 	 éé	 700

7248L	 FDC. Five binders with 100s of FDCs mainly 1930s–1970s incl. some better Finland and various 			 
vignettes, etc. Also some other covers. Approx. 9 kg. 	 *	 1 000

7249Eg	 FDC. Eight binders + shoe box with FDCs (not Sweden) + some other covers old–modern. Also used 			 
stamps Sweden in envelopes, Hawid stamp mounts, etc. Approx. 14 kg. 	 *	 700

7250Dc	 NORDIC COUNTRIES FDC collection c. 1950-95 in two removal boxes. incl. some from Austria, 			 
Switzerland and some postcards Approx. 32 kg. 	 *	 700

European collections / Europasamlingar
7251Ea	 Accumulation 1880s–1970s in box. incl Switzerland and German Reich. Some souvenir sheets, etc. 			 

Approx. 13 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7252Ed	 Accumulation 1950– in box. Seven albums/stockbooks with stamps from Austria, France, GFR, 			 
Greece, Iceland, Italy. Mostly good quality Approx. 12 kg. (1000s) 	 Mostly éé	 1 000

7253Ua	 Accumulation 1900s in removal box. Albums, archive boxes, etc. with stamps, mostly, from the 			 
UK and Germany (mixed). Mostly fine quality Approx. 13 kg. (1000s) 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7254Cc	 Accumulation 1949–1990 in box. A wooden cabinet with six drawers. Four of them are filled with 			 
glassine envelopes with stamps from GFR. Also horizontal pairs are observed for early issues. 			 
Additionally one drawer with stamps from Denmark and one drawer with stamps from Iceland. 			 
Mostly fine quality Approx. 6 kg. (>1000) 	 �	 1 000

7255Cc	 Accumulation 1880–modern in removal box. Twelve albums/stockbooks with a lot of stamps, mostly 			 
from western Europe. Observed are material from Germany (mixed), Italy with small states, 			 
Switzerland and France. Please explore. Somewhat mixed quality Approx. 12 kg. (1000s) 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7256Ea	 Accumulation 1880–1960 in removal box. Back of the book material including Swedish slot machine 			 
booklets, a stockbook with mostly MNH Norweigan stamps (also better copies), Danish nice material 			 
on album leaves, Iceland 1873–1945, Finland 1875–1940, Germany (Mixed) 1880–1960 and a Zeppelin 			 
cover from 1933 (however no guarantee for authenticity). Additionally one album with postal 			 
stationeries from the US. Somewhat mixed quality (>1000) 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7257Db	Accumulation 1900s in removal box. Eleven albums Poland, one box GDR, FDCs from Greenland and 			 
a variety of material from Eastern Europe. Please explore. Somewhat mixed quality Ca. 12 kg. (>1000) 	 éé/é/�	 1 000
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7258Ua	 Accumulation 1900s in removal box. One album Faroe Islands 1976–96, one album Greenland 1935–2009, 			 
four archive boxes Finland with stamps in glassine envelopes, two archive boxes Soviet Union 			 
with stamps in glassine envelopes and one empty Leuchtturm album Denmark. Finally a lot of 			 
glassine envelopes with stamps from France. Please explore! Somewhat mixed quality (1000s) 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7259Ce	 Accumulation 1900s in box. Twelve stockbooks/albums with stamps, mostly from European countries 			 
as Austria, Finland, France, GFR, Iceland, the UK. Additionally material from Korea, Australia, 			 
China and Japan. On top of that a lot of stamps, FDCs, commemorative issues, etc. from a number 			 
of countries. Mixed quality Approx. 16 kg. (1000s) 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7260Ua	 Accumulation 1900s in removal box. Bargain box with four plastic boxes filled with stamps from 			 
Germany, the Netherlands, Poland and the United Kingdom + a stockbook Poland + two boxes with 			 
bundles of stamps + a lot more. A huge lot to explore. Mixed quality Approx. 10 kg. (10000s) 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7261Ce	 Accumulation 1890– in box. Bargain box. 14 albums/stockbooks with stamps from, mostly, European 			 
countries. Additionally a number or circulation booklets and album leaves with stamps. Observed 			 
are material from Sweden, Denmark, Germany, Switzerland and a lot of different motives. Mixed 			 
quality (10000s) 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7262Ua	 Accumulation classic–modern in 25 stockbooks incl. e.g. Hungary, Switzerland, Spain, France 			 
and Austria, etc. Approx. 22 kg. 	 �	 1 000

7263Uf	 In removal box. Approx. 14 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 700

7264Ug	 Mixed. Removal box with e.g. sparse-filled collection CEPT with leaves 1956–1991 in two Leuchtturm 			 
albums with slip cases. Also eight empty stockbooks, 100s of unused glassine envelopes, fluor 			 
lamps, Leuchtturm-SF supplement the Faroes, etc. Approx. 25 kg. 	 	 700

7265Sd	 Accumulation in box with e.g. three albums. Approx. 5 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 500

7266Ce	 Used collection Russia with more than 1400 stamps 1976–1991 in visir binder + various stamps 			 
Scandinavia and Slovakia in five small stockbooks incl. also é/éé. 	 Mostly �	 200

Worldwide collections / Hela Världen-samlingar
7267Tb	Six Visir binders with about 560 mainly European souvenir sheets/blocks mostly 1980s–1990s 			 

incl. e.g. CEPT, Portugal, Channel Islands, Monaco, Spain, Italia and Ireland, etc. Also some 			 
stamps. Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. Approx. 11 kg. 	 éé	 2 000

7268Ua	 Accumulation. 38 stockbooks/albums in two removal boxes, e.g. good Sweden. Approx. 40 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 2 000

7269Cd	Accumulation Most modern in removal box with e.g. albums. from mainly France, GB. 			 
Many blocks. Approx. 13 kg. 	 Mostly éé	 2 000

7270Ua	 Accumulation. Large holding in eight large boxes incl four banana and one large removal box, 			 
the other ’mid-size’ boxes. Various material incl. old auction unsold, etc. Absolutetly a 			 
favoueable reserve to clear, please inspect. 	 éé/é/�	 2 000

7271Gc	 Accumulation old–modern loose and in six stock books in box. Incl. e.g. Indonesia, French and 			 
Spanish colonies, etc. Approx. 5 kg. (1000s) 	 éé/é/�	 1 500

7272Ef	 Accumulation old–1990s in seven stockbooks/albums in box. Incl. e.g. San Marino and air ships. 			 
Also one small stockbook with forgeries (photo copies). Somewhat mixed quality Approx. 10 kg. (1000s) 	 éé/é/�	 1 500

7273Ed	 Accumulation 1900s in box. With most Germany. Approx. 5 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 1 500

7274Cd	 Two large boxes with used North Korea, large number of Arab countries with many s/s and éé/� 			 
stamps in envelopes, two nice albums with special collection Princess of Wales, Ireland, a box 			 
with many covers from many countries. Also an album with Swedish Christmas seals and old 			 
documents and letters, some from the 18th centrury and old matchbox labels + three empty 			 
stockbooks. Interesting mix, please have a look. 	 éé/é/�	 1 500

7275Ta	 Accumulation old–modern in e.g. ten albums + leaves. Containing some collections incl. e.g. 			 
Haiti and Venezuela, éé Luxembourg, etc. Approx. 15 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 1 200

7276L	 Accumulation old–modern in eight albums/binders. Mostly Scandinavia incl. cpl. éé Åland 1984–2004 			 
in Lindner Falzlos album, éé Sweden, better Iceland, etc. Also empty DAVO album Åland 1984–2001, 			 
etc. Approx. 16 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 1 200

7277Cc	 Accumulation in 2 removal boxes. Mixed countries, very messy lot. Mostly good quality Approx. 			 
32 kg. (10000 ś) 	 éé/�	 1 200

7278Ua	 Large box with collections in 23 albums. Approx. 15 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7279Ef	 Large box with stamps in 1000s of glassine envelopes. Approx. 10 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7280Ed	Large box with stamps in albums and glassine envelopes. Approx. 15 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 1 000
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7281L	 Accumulation in removal box. Approx. 12 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7282L	 Collection in removal box. Lots of South America, stockbooks and visir album. Fine quality Ca. 21 kg. 	 Mostly �	 1 000

7283L	 Accumulation old–modern in thirteen stockbboks in box. E.g. Russia and Sweden and a lot more. (1000s) 	Mostly �	 1 000

7284Db	Accumulation 1950–1980s in removal box. 14 stockbooks and a number of album leaves with stamps 			 
from countries outside Europe. Quite a lot British colonies. Also material from other colonies 			 
(French, etc). A number of complete series/sets are found. Please explore. Somewhat mixed 			 
quality Approx. 16 kg. (1000s) 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7285Ua	 Accumulation 1900s in removal box. Four visir albums and six other albums with stamps from the 			 
whole world, also including Sweden and the Nordic countries. Somewhat mixed quality Approx. 			 
17 kg. (1000s) 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7286Ua	Collection/accumulation 1900s in removal box. Eleven stockbooks/albums with stamps. Additionally 			 
a number of year books from Denmark, Ireland and Portugal. Please explore. Somewhat mixed 			 
quality Approx. 21 kg. (1000s) 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7287Ua	 Collection/accumulation 1900s in removal box. Eleven albums/stockbooks with stamps, series, 			 
sets etc. Observed is material from China, the UK, Poland, Grmany and Swede. Please explore. 			 
Somewhat mixed quality Approx. 13 kg. (1000s) 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7288Ee	 Accumulation 1900– in box. 64 circulation booklets, mostly well filled. All continents are 			 
represented. More than 20 % of the contents from Europe. A lot of different motives included. 			 
Somewhat mixed quality Approx. 10 kg. (>10000) 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7289Da	 Accumulation 1900s in removal box. 14 albums/stockbooks with stamps, mostly from European 			 
countries. However also some material from Asia. Observed are France, Germany, Greece, the 			 
Netherlands, Switzerland. Please explore. Somewhat mixed quality Approx. 13 kg. (1000s) 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7290Bc	 Accumulation 1900s in removal box. Two boxes with preprepared envelopes with stamps from all 			 
over the world. One archive box with stamps in envelopes from Germany (Reich) and one box with 			 
stamps from th UK. Additionally four binders with stamps in plastic pocket from all over the 			 
world and a lot more. Somewhat mixed quality Approx. 16 kg. (>10000) 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7291Ce	 Accumulation 1850s–2000 in removal box. Dealer’s mystery box, things that not make up for 			 
auctions lots incl. a quite quirky collection Austria incl. Kärnten test prints. German Infla 			 
period full and part sheets. Russia/Ussr in visir album with some early stamps and much Nordic 			 
countries. Much more to discover. Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. Very mixed 			 
quality Approx. 21 kg. (1000s) 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7292Uc	 Accumulation in box. With albums and FDCs from Sweden. Approx. 28 kg. 	 �	 1 000

7293Cb	Lot in removal box. Mostly albums and a box with Swedish booklets. Approx. 13 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7294L	 Lot in box with five albums. Most Sweden, Finland and Norway. Approx. 9 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7295L	 Collection in box with four albums. Good Sweden. Approx. 14 kg. 	 é/�	 1 000

7296L	 Accumulation in two removal boxes. With boxes and albums. Duplicates, FDC collection most 			 
Sweden, etc. Approx. 38 kg. 	 Mostly �	 1 000

7297Dc	 Collection in big box. WWF in plastic folders. Approx. 21 kg. 	 éé/�	 1 000

7298Uf	 Accumulation in removal box. Bargain box. Approx. 16 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7299Ue	 Accumulation in three removal and three banana boxes. Containing stamps in stockbooks and 			 
albums. Stamps on and off paper in boxes, bags, envelopes and glassine envelopes. To be sold 			 
for the benefit of Läkare utan Gränser (MSF). N.B. Needs to be picked up at our office, due to 			 
the high shipping cost and to avoid the handling fee. Approx. 73 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7300Ue	 Accumulation in six large removal boxes. Containing stamps in stockbooks and albums. Stamps on 			 
and off paper in boxes, bags, envelopes and glassine envelopes. To be sold for the benefit of 			 
Läkare utan Gränser (MSF). N.B. Needs to be picked up at our office, due to the high shipping 			 
cost and to avoid the handling fee. Approx. 80 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7301Eb	 Accumulation old–modern 19 albums in removal box. With very much themaitc stamps. Approx. 29 kg. 	éé/é/�	 1 000

7302Eb	 Accumulation most 1900s in two removal boxes. Used and cut pieces. Approx. 24 kg. 	 �	 1 000

7303Ca	 Accumulation in removal box. with 25 albums, duplicates and collections. Approx. 31 kg. 	 Mostly �	 1 000

7304L	 Six binders + stockbook with thematic stamps incl. several priced sets, mostly animals and some 			 
flowers, etc. Approx. 10 kg. 	 Mostly �	 1 000

7305L	 Accumulation old–modern in nine albums/visir binders. Containing e.g. used collection DDR in 			 
Leuchtturm album, thematic sets, etc. Approx. 15 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 1 000
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7306L	 Dealer stock with 1000s of thematic stamps sport and communications in seven visir binders and 			 
three stockbooks incl. several sets and souvenir sheets, etc. Approx. 15 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7307Ef	 Removal box with 1000s of stamps old–modern in e.g. eleven albums/binders, envelopes and leaves, 			 
etc. incl. thematic butterflies, éé Netherlands and much Faroes incl. 44 year sets 1975/76–1980s, 			 
etc. Approx. 26 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7308Ug	 Removal box with 1000s of stamps old–modern in 21 stockbooks incl. e.g. coll. Israel, Scandinavia 			 
incl. face value Sweden > 2000, Austria, etc. Approx. 42 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7309Ua	 Accumulation from a large number of countries old–modern in 23 stockbooks incl. also éé here 			 
and there. Approx. 18 kg. 	 Mostly �	 1 000

7310L	 23 stockbooks and two binders with 1000s of stamps old–modern incl. e.g. Germany and some 			 
Scandinavia, etc. Approx. 25 kg. 	 Mostly �	 1 000

7311L	 Accumulation old–modern in ten albums/binders incl. France, Austria, Russia, USA and Scandinavia, 			 
etc. + three binders with various covers and cards. Also some empty leaves and stockbooks. 			 
Approx. 34 kg. 	 Mostly �	 1 000

7312L	 Removal box with 1000s of stamps old–modern from a large number of countries incl. e.g. Germany, 			 
South America, China, Denmark, Norway, some covers, etc. Approx. 23 kg. 	 Mostly �	 1 000

7313De	 Interesting box with stamps and covers from many areas as Frensh colonies, Tristan da cunha, 			 
Singapore, Isle of Man, Papua New Guinea, Scandinavia and much more. 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7314Cb	 Large box with nine albums Cambodja, Laos, Indonesia, African countries, USA and UN. Also topics 			 
with e.g. birds. Approx. 12 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7315Tb	 Accumulation 1900–1990s in box. Visir album Brittain and Ireland, Box wth Greenland and Denmark 			 
FDCs, Box with glassines duplicates. Stockbook with some a bit better stamps and sets. Leaves 			 
with San Marino and some other countries incl. some a little bit better. Mostly fine quality 			 
Approx. 7 kg. (1000s) 	 éé/é/�	 700

7316Ua	 Mixed. Removal box with 1000s of stamps, covers, cards, FDCs, etc. Much Scandiva incl. also 			 
éé, Christmas stamps, etc. Approx. 23 kg. 	 	 700

7317Db	 Accumulation 1951–1990s. UNITED NATIONS and CEPT. Duplicate stock of Mint stamps (in absolute 			 
majority) sorted in glassines. Souvenir sheets and covers. Some scans are presented at 			 
www.philea.se. Approx. 5 kg. 	 éé/�	 700

7318Ec	 Accumulation 1990s in box. Modern lot incl. a collection Olympic games in Atlanta 1996, 			 
presentation folders and booklets. Fine quality Approx. 6 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 600

7319L	 Accumulation in box. Nine Stockbooks and albums with Norway, Israel and Sweden and more. 			 
Approx. 15 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 600

7320Eb	 Accumulation 1900s in removal box. Stamps in plastic boxes, envelopes, etc from a lot of 			 
countries. Disorganized material to explore. Options for better stamps, cancellations, etc. 			 
Somewhat mixed quality Approx. 8 kg. (10000s) 	 éé/é/�	 500

7321De	 Box with 10000s of stamps classic–modern. Containing much Sweden incl. 1000s of Oscar in album 			 
+ envelopes, éé Christmas/charity stamps in sheets, some cancellations and varieties, etc. Ca. 13 kg. 	 Mostly �	 500

7322Ug	 Accumulation in removal box. With albums, boxes, cut pieced, covers, etc. Approx. 17 kg. 	 �	 500

7323Ba	 Removal box with 10000s of stamps old–modern mainly in envelopes incl. much Scandinavia and 			 
Sweden, some covers, cards and FDCs, etc. Approx. 22 kg. 	 �	 500

7324De	 Accumulation 1920–2000 in removal box. Three albums, three shoeboxes, some glassine envlopes 			 
and FDCs. Approx 11 kg. Mixed quality Approx. 11 kg. (1000s) 	 Mostly �	 400

7325Ef	 Greenland collection mostly 1980–2008 in DAVO-album, UN NY, Geneva and Vienna 1951–1998 in two 			 
visiralbums. Approx. 7 kg. 	 éé	 400

7326Ma	Collection/accumulation 1800s-2000s in box. In these three plastic boxes there are a lot of 			 
stamps, envelopes witch are stamped from different Swedish cummunitys. Postcards and also some 			 
cinderella stamps. Must bee investigated. Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. 			 
Good quality Approx. 6 kg. 	 Mostly �	 300

7327Fc	 Collection/accumulation 1800s-2000s in box. One plastic box witch that includes different 			 
cancellations on small parts of envelopes. The second box includes the same eccept some envelopes 			 
and postcards. The third one contains of different stamps. Please see a selection of scans at 			 
www.philea.se. Good quality (>10.000) 	 Mostly �	 300

7328Bc	 Cover accumulation in box. Mostly Europe 1890–1920, incl approx. 150 covers to Arthur Hazelius, 			 
also Hungary and Romania, Sweden prephil. cancels on pieces. Mostly good quality (300–400) 	 *	 2 000
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7329Dc	 Covers. Four shoe boxes with 1000s of covers and some cards from a large number of countries 			 
old–modern incl. some missionary, etc. Approx. 11 kg. 	 *	 900

7330Ec	 Cover accumulation 1900s–modern in three albums in box. Incl. many FDCs. Also a few souvenir 			 
sheets, booklets, etc. (100s) 	 *	 600

Continent collections / Världsdelssamlingar
7331Ca	 AFRICA Collection/accumulation 1900– in box. Five albums with stamps from countries in Africa. 			 

The material is organized according to first letter in the country name and in alphabetical 			 
order. Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. Somewhat mixed quality (1000s) 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7332Ca	 AMERICA Collection/accumulation 1800s-1900s in box. In this five albums and a shoebox there 			 
are a god selection of American stamps. One album contains of pages that looks like they has 			 
been aimed for exibition. Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. Good quality.			 
Approx. 6 kg. 	 Mostly �	 300

7333Ua	 OCEANIA Accumulation on leaves and in albums in box. Australia 1920s–2000, AAT 1957–2000 and 			 
New Zealand classics–2000, plus duplicates from a lot of other areas incl. Europe and overseas. 			 
Approx. 12 kg. (1000s) 	 Mostly �	 1 500

Thematics, other / Motiv, övrigt
7334Da	 Disney. Accumulation in removal box. Dealer’s stock of 1000s of stamps in sorted sets in glassine 			 

envelopes. Heavily duplicated, often about 100 or so of each. Approx. 7 kg. 	 éé	 500

7335L	 Olympics. Dealer stock in five visir binders and one stockbook incl. several sets and s/s, etc. Ca. 11 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7336Uc	 Red Cross. Collection in large box. Mostly Europe five albums. Rest of the world and FDCs in 			 
five albums. Approx. 15 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 3 000

7337Ca	 Ships. Collection/accumulation modern in box. Thematic collection, in four albums, about all 			 
types of ships, from ancient canoes to modern civilian an military vessels. Also ships used 			 
for special purposes or by special organizations are included. Every ship is described with 			 
explanatory text. A very fine and interesting material. Please see a selection of scans at 			 
www.philea.se. Excellent quality (>1000) 	 éé/é/�	 2 000

Non-Scandinavia A-Z / Utomnorden (engelsk bokstavsordning)

Belgium
7338L	 	 Removal box with 1000s of stamps old–modern in eleven albums/binders + circulation 			 

	 booklets and envelopes, bundles with postcards, etc. Approx. 29 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

Great Britain
7339Cd	 	 Accumulation in removal box. Scotland, Bogus issues in M/S and sheets. Fine quality 			 

	 Approx. 20 kg. (1000 ś) 	 éé/�	 800

7340Ef	 	 Accumulation 1953– in removal box. A stock material. Nine stockbooks with stamps, mostly 			 
	 from the Q E II period. Somewhat mixed quality Approx. 10 kg. (10000s) 	 �	 500

Czechoslovakia
7341Cc	 	 Collection 1918–74 in four albums incl. e.g. Mi27 and 29U, Mi209–15, several souvenir 			 

	 sheets, back-of the book incl. also a section East Silesia, etc. Almost cpl. from 1932. 			 
	 Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. Approx. 8 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 1 500

France
7342L	 	 Collection/accumulation 1853–1980 in box. Two Schaubek albums and two stockbooks with 			 

	 stamps. Rather sparsely filled but, although, a rather good material. Additonally some 			 
	 material in envelopes, plastic pockets, etc. . Somewhat mixed quality Approx. 7 kg. (>1500) 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

Germany

German Democratic Republic (DDR)
7343De	 	 Mainly éé/o collection 1949–1990 in five Lindner Falzlos albums. Containing e.g. 			 

	 expensive souvenir like BL7 DEBRIA and 8–9A+B all éé. Almost cpl. éé from 1969. 			 
	 Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. Approx. 15 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 1 500
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German Federal Republic (BRD)
7344N	 	 Collection 1949–2000 in three Leuchtturm albums with stamp mounts. COMPLETE incl. all 			 

	 the better older sets and also some extra booklets in the later section. About EUR 7800 			 
	 catalogue value. Fine quality Approx. 8 kg. 	 éé	 3 500

7345Ec	 	 Accumulation 1949–1980 in box. Seven albums / stockbooks with stamps, series, sets, 			 
	 et. Aalso including material from Berlin. Low reserve. Somewhat mixed quality. 			 
	 Approx. 11 kg. (>1000) 	 éé/é/�	 300

7346Db		 Accumulation 1948–1980 in four albums in box. German Federal Republic and Berlin, 			 
	 containing single stamps, series, sets, etc. Low reserve! Mostly good quality Approx. 			 
	 7 kg. (approx 1000) 	 éé/é/�	 300

General German collections
7347Ua	 	 Collections until 1983 in 18 albums + leaves, incl. six BRD, three Berlin, four DDR, 			 

	 four Austria and one Liechtenstein incl. Mi332–33éé. Often collected both used and 			 
	 éé/é. Also 100s of covers, etc. on leaves. Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. 			 
	 Mostly fine quality Approx. 51 kg. 	 éé/é/�	 4 000

7348L	 	 Accumulation 1850–1990s in box. Five stockbooks and one album with a lot of different 			 
	 stamps from various areas. Incl. some a bit better. Mostly good quality Approx. 8 kg. (1000s) 	 éé/é/�	 1 500

7349Cd	 	 Accumulation 1880s–2010s in albums and binders in box. Mostly BRD, DDR and Germany, 			 
	 plus a few Reich, Berlin, etc. Mostly good quality Approx. 9 kg. (1000s) 	 �	 1 000

7351Ee	 	 Collection/accumulation in box. collection 1945–1974 in two albums, two stockbooks with 			 
	 stamps from ca. 1973–84, 1992–98, most in blooks of four and some booklets/blocks. 			 
	 Approx. 10 kg. 	 Mostly éé	 700

7352Ba	 	 Collection 1978-2008 in box. Almost complete between theese years. Not so many used 			 
	 stamps in the albums. Three stockbooks that includes DDR with older German souvenir 			 
	 sheets and stamps. Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. Mostly fine quality 			 
	 Approx. 8 kg. 	 Mostly éé	 600

7353Db	 	 Collection/accumulation 1945–1980 in box. Four albums / stockbooks with sets, series, 			 
	 etc. (of which two albums contains GFR 1972–1990 and two albums contains zones, GFR 			 
	 and Berlin 1945–1964). Additionaly a small stockbook with Reich, occupation of Belgium 			 
	 during WW I. Mostly good quality Approx. 9 kg. (>700) 	 éé/é/�	 500

7354Cb		 Cover collection/accumulation 1900s in album without stamp mounts. Three smaller FDC 			 
	 albums and four bigger albums including covers. Mostly fine quality Approx. 10 kg. 	 *	 200

Hungary – U.S.A.
7355Ba	 	 Hungary Mixed collection/accumulation. Six albums with stamps, box and album with100s 			 

	 of blocks and album with FDCs. Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. Approx. 12 kg. 	 	 1 000

7356L	 	 Japan Accumulation 1885–2000s in box. 9 stockbooks with duplicates much modern used, 			 
	 but also older and some mint. One album with mostly revenue stamps. Please see a 			 
	 selection of scans at www.philea.se. Mostly good quality Approx. 10 kg. (1000s) 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7357Ca	 	 Netherlands Collection 1852–1999 in removal box. In exlusive Davo albums with mounts. 			 
	 Some early stamps and Legion sheets é, From 1954 well filled mint never hinged incl. 			 
	 mini sheets and booklet panes. Also one album with FDCs is included. Fine quality 			 
	 Approx. 14 kg. (1000s) 	 éé/�	 1 500

7358Ba	 	 Poland Collection/accumulation in box. Four stockbooks with used stamps. Handbook in 			 
	 leadger and the comprehensive Znakow catalogue from 1981. Approx. 6 kg. 	 �	 700

7359Ea	 	 Spain Mostly o/é collection 1851–1983 in two albums incl. some different paper, 			 
	 tuberculosis sets, back-of the book incl. e.g. telegraph stamps, Barcelona, etc. Please 			 
	 see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. (>2300) 	 éé/é/�	 800

7360L	 	 Switzerland Six stockbooks and three albums, simple collection in Kabe album and the 			 
	 stockbooks with used duplicates and some 1970s FDC. Approx. 16 kg. 	 Mostly �	 1 500

7361Fb	 	 Switzerland Accumulation 1842– in box. Cabinet with three drawers with stamps in envelopes. 			 
	 Quite a lot material older than 1920. Please explore. Somewhat mixed quality (>1000) 	 �	 1 000

7362Cc	 	 Turkmenistan Accumulation 2000s in box. A lot of stamps from Turmenistans incl. artists, 			 
	 cats, and politicians. All in souvenir sheets. Please see a selection of scans at 			 
	 www.philea.se. Mostly fine quality (>10000s) 	 Mostly éé	 600
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7363Ba	 	 Turkmenistan Collection/accumulation 2000s in box. A lot of blocks from this country 			 
	 in batches. incl. artists, Royals and others. Please see a selection of scans at 			 
	 www.philea.se. Mostly fine quality Approx. 7 kg. (>10000s) 	 Mostly éé	 600

7364Dc	 	 U.S.A. Collection 1856–2000 in three binders. Containing better early stamps incl. some 			 
	 Columbus and Missisippi, some Air mail covers and back-of the book, many blocks of 			 
	 four, etc. Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. Approx. 8 kg. (>4000) 	 Mostly �	 3 000

7365Eg	 	 U.S.A. Acc. 1850s–1980s in box. Five albums/stockbooks with duplicates incl. much back of 			 
	 the book. Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. Mixed quality Ca. 7 kg. (1000s) 	 éé/é/�	 1 000

7366Eg	 	 U.S.A. Accumulation 1880–1960 in removal box. Stamps on stockcards and in boxes (in 			 
	 glassine envelopes), covers and some more. Disorganized. A lot to explore. Somewhat 			 
	 mixed quality (1000s) 	 �	 500

Literature / Litteratur
7367Dd	’Cirkulär’ (Announcements) 1866–1910, plus a few later. In total 49 bound volumes in mixed quality, 		

incl. worn/loose spines, etc. Not checked for completeness. Must be picked up. Approx. 47 kg. 	 1 000

7368Ba	 Six cataloges: Michel Europa 1–3 2018, ’Französische Kolonien und Gebiete’, AFA Specialkatalog 2008 		
and Skandinavien 2020 	 500

7369Ua	 AFA ’Vest-Europa’ in three volumes and ’Ost-Europa’ in two volumes, plus ’Postryttaren’ in 26 hardbound 		
voulmes and ’Sveriges Franktecken 1855–1963’. Most be picked up. Approx. 27 kg. 	 100

Utensils / Tillbehör
7370L	 Removal box with e.g. 34 used stockbooks, various unused/used leaves and also 100s of FDCs, etc. Approx. 35 kg. 	 600

7371Tc	 Very fine Leuchturm leavs Sweden to 1969 and two Denmark to 1980s. As new. 	 400

7372Ug	 21 empty albums. Approx. 20 kg. 	 700

Coins, Sweden / Mynt, Sverige
7373Da	 Box with 1000s of coins mainly copper and nickel old–modern in e.g. nine binders and 			 

	 two Lembit coin boxes incl. some better. Also other countries incl e.g. 12 Finland 20 			 
	 Markka 1934–1939, some medals, forgeries, etc. Approx. 29 kg. 	 	 1 000

Matchbox labels / Tändsticksetiketter
7374L	 ALL WORLD Removal box with 1000s of match labels old–modern incl. several series, etc. Approx. 11 kg. 	 1 000

7375L	 ALL WORLD Removal box with many thousends of labels from several different countries. Approx. 20 kg. 	 1 000

7376L	 ALL WORLD Grönland At least 9000 labels in e.g. five binders, one stockbook and envelopes incl. dupl. 		
Mostly Finland ca. 4000 + many other countries. Please see a selection of scans at www.philea.se. Approx. 11 kg. 	 1 000

7377L	 ALL WORLD Mixed 32 binders/stockbooks with 1000s of labels. Please see a selection of scans at 		
www.philea.se. Approx. 31 kg. 	 1 000

7378L	 China Mixed Interesting box with 1000s of labels old–modern incl. many series, etc. Approx. 16 kg. 	 1 500

7379L	 China Mixed Box with 1000s of match labels old–modern. 	 1 000

Books / Böcker
7380Ec	 The magazines ’Rekord-Magasinet med All-sport’ and ’Levande livet’ from 1948 and 1949. Unfortunately 		

they are not in mint condition but nevertheless soon 80 years old. In total six volumes. Approx. 16 kg. 	 100

Miscellaneous / Diverse
7381Eg	 Sweden Buss and Tramway tickets, LIDINGÖ TRAFIK AB. Large stock of unused tickets remaining from the 		

closure in 1971 and the years after. Containing a large number of different tickets, all in fine condidion. 		
Approx. 32 kg. 	 500



106

AB PHILEA
Svartensgatan 6, 116 20 Stockholm, Sweden

Tel. 08-640 09 78      E-mail: webshop@philea.se      www.philea.se/shop

Coins ● Banknotes ● Stamps ● Postal History ● Literature

www.philea.se/shop
Online shop with 1000s of items 
available for direct sale without 

any added commission

1 dukat 1714 1 dukat 1745¼ dukat 1733 ¼ dukat 1755/4

1 dukat 1838 1 dukat 18391 dukat 18222 dukater 1839

1 dukat 18121 dukat 1778 4 dukater 18384 dukater 1837

1 dukat 1847/4 1 dukat 1849/41 dukat 1843 1 dukat 1850

1 dukat 1858 1 dukat 1861/0 1 dukat 1864 1 dukat 1865
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Our e-mail addresses / Våra mejladresser

Bids / Bud:			   bids@philea.se
Consignments / Inlämningar:	 consignments@philea.se 
Customer service / Kundtjänst:	 customerservice@philea.se
Deliveries / Leveranser:		  deliveries@philea.se
Numismatics / Numismatik:      	 coins@philea.se

Payments etc. / Fakturor m.m.:	 payments@philea.se
Philately / Filateli:		  philately@philea.se
Scans / Kopior, bilder:	 	 scans@philea.se
Other questions / Övriga frågor:	 auction@philea.se

We continuously accept consignments for future auctions 
Välkommen till oss med din inlämning – vi är aldrig långt borta

Göteborg:
Magnus Johansson
Kungsgatan 6 B
Tel. +46 (0)31–13 51 05

Umeå (Vindeln):
Krister Jakobsson
Tel. +46 (0)70–626 13 80

Stockholm:
AB Philea / Frimärkskompaniet
Svartensgatan 6
Tel. +46 (0)8-640 09 78 

ABPhilea / Myntkompaniet
Tomtebogatan 17
Tel. +46 (0)8-640 09 78

Nova Frimärken AB
Rådmansgatan 22
Tel. +46 (0)8-10 83 62

Myntkompaniet
Svartensgatan 6
Tel. +46 (0)8 - 678 32 17Kalmar:

AB Philea / Lars-Tore Eriksson Frimärksauktioner
Polhemsgatan 1
Tel. +46 (0)480–150 90

Uppsala:
Petri Huovinen
Väderkvarnsgatan 35
Tel. +46 (0)18–10 12 65

Örnsköldsvik:
Mattias Nilsson
Tel. +46 (0)76–113 22 07

Helsingfors:
Jussi Paananen
Kivensilmänkuja 2
Tel. +358–40–570 61 95

Svedala /	
Malmö:
Magnus Adler		
Gyllerogatan 1	
Tel. +46 (0)72–208 42 78

Norrköping:
Jörgen Hansson
Kungsgatan 77 
Tel. +46 (0)11-496 43 50

Örebro:
Pether Gahm
AB Philea / Gadden
Karlslundsgatan 7
Tel. +46 (0)73–716 81 94

Svenljunga:
Christer Ryberg
Tel. +46 (0)70-981 51 69
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2-fold, 3-fold, etc.	 tvådubbelt, tredubbelt, etc.
above	 upptill, ovanför 
abroad	 utrikes
accumulation	 parti 
addition	 tillägg 
adjustment crack	 plantsspricka
adjustment marks	 plantsrispor
advantageous	 förmånligt 
advertisement stamps	 reklammärken 
air mail	 luftpost
album leaves	 albumblad 
among others	 bland annat, bland andra
angle	 vinkel 
angular cut	 vinkelskuren 
appealing	 trevlig 
appr, approximately	 ungefär
army post	 fältpost 
associated areas	 biområden 
bag	 påse 
basic collection	 grundsamling 
beautiful	 vacker 
below	 nedtill, nedanför 
binder	 pärm 
block of four	 fyrblock 
bold	 fet 
booklet	 häfte 
booklet pane	 häftesblock
box	 låda, fyndlåda 
bright	 klar 
bundle	 bunt
c., ca	 cirka
cancellation	 stämpel 
carmine	 karmin 
catalogue value	 katalogvärde 
cds (circular date stamp)	 cirkelstämpel
certificate	 intyg
chipped	 kantförlust
classic, classical	 klassiskt 
coat-of-arms type	 vapentyp 
coil	 rulle 
c.o.d.	 postförskott 
collection	 samling 
colour line	 färgstreck 
complete	 komplett, hel
connected	 sammanhängande 
contents	 innehåll 
copy	 exemplar el. kopia
corner cut	 vinkelskuren 
courier post	 kurirpost
cover	 omslag, brev, försändelse
crack	 spricka
crease	 veck
cross	 kors, kryss
crown	 krona
crown postmark	 kronostämpel
cto (cancelled to order)	 orderstämplad
cut	 skuret
cut in, cut into	 inklippt
cut piece	 (frimärks)klipp
cylinder number	 cylindersiffra
damaged	 skadad 
dark	 mörk 
day of issue	 utgivningsdag 
decent	 hygglig 
declared value	 angivet värde
deep	 djup 
definitives	 bruksmärken
denomination	 valör 
different	 olika 
digit	 siffra 
divided	 delad 
dot	 prick 
double print	 dubbeltryck 
doubtful, dubious	 tvivelaktig
dull	 matt 
duplication, duplicate	 dubblett 
early	 tidig 
edge nick	 kantskada
e.g.	 till exempel
engraving	 gravyr, prägling 
envelope	 kuvert 
estimate, estimation	 värdering, uppskattning
excellent	 lyx- 
exciting	 intressant, spännande
exhibition	 utställning 
face value	 nominellt värde 

faint	 svag
file	 pärm 
filing crease	 arkivveck
fine	 fin, bra
flaw	 spricka 
fold, folded	 veck, vikta 
folder	 mapp
forwarded	 eftersänd
foxing spots	 åldersfläckar
frame	 ram 
full sheet	 helark 
genuine	 äkta
glassine	 pergamynkuvert
glossy	 blank, glättad 
good	 bra 
gum	 gummering, gummi 
hand-made	 handgjord 
high value	 högvalör 
hinge	 fastsättare 
horizontal	 vågrät, liggande
i.e.	 närmare bestämt
important	 viktigt 
inland	 inrikes 
insignificant	 obetydlig
insufficient	 otillräcklig
insured cover	 assurerat brev
inverted	 omvänd 
invisible	 osynlig 
issue	 emission, utgåva
item	 exemplar
large	 stor
late	 sen 
letter	 brev(innehåll)
letter card	 kortbrev 
letter-press printing	 boktryck 
light	 ljus 
lightly	 lätt
line	 rad 
line-perforated	 streckperforerad 
low	 lågt 
mainly	 huvudsakligen 
manuscript	 handskrift, handskriven
manuscript postmark	 bläckmakulering
military mail	 militärpost 
mint	 ostämplad 
mint never hinged, mint nh	postfrisk 
misplaced	 förskjuten 
misprint	 feltryck
mixed	 blandad 
mnh (mint never hinged)	 postfrisk 
money order	 postanvisning 
mourning cover	 sorgebrev
multicoloured	 flerfärgad 
narrow	 smal 
obliteration	 makulering
obverse	 åtsida
off-centered	 snedcentrerad 
official stamps	 tjänste 
offset impression	 spegeltryck 
old	 gammal 
overseas	 utrikes
pane	 block (t.ex. ur häfte), blad
parcel post	 paketpost 
part	 del 
partly	 delvis
pc (postcard)	 brevkort
pen	 bläck-
pencil	 blyerts-
perforation, perfs	 tandning, tänder
phosphor	 fosfor 
picture postcard	 vykort
planchet faults	 plantsfel
plate	 plåt 
pm (printed matter)	 trycksak
pmk (postmark)	 stämpel
postage due	 lösen 
postage rate	 portotaxa 
postal stationary	 helsak 
postcard	 brevkort 
poster stamp	 reklammärke
postmark	 stämpel
P.O.W. (prisoner-of-war)	 krigsfånge-
ppc (picture postcard)	 vykort
printed matter	 trycksak 
print, printing	 tryck 
printing error	 feltryck 

Engelsk-svensk ordlista
probably	 troligen, antagligen
prohibited	 otillåten
proof	 provtryck 
PS (postal stationary)	 helsak
quality	 kvalitet 
railway stamp	 järnvägsmärke 
rare	 sällsynt
rate	 porto, taxa
ray cancellation	 strålstämpel 
receipt	 kvitto
rectangular postmark	 fyrkantstämpel
reg. letter, registered letter	 rekommenderat brev
reingraved	 omgraverad 
remainder collection	 restsamling 
remarks	 anmärkningar
repeat	 upprepa 
reply card	 svarskort 
reprint	 nytryck 
reserve, reserve price	 utrop 
revenue stamp	 stämpelmärke
reverse	 baksida 
reversed	 omvänd 
ribbon postmark	 bandeaustämpel
rural mail	 lantbrevbäring
scarce	 sällsynt
seam line	 plåtskarvlinje
semi-postal stamp	 tilläggsmärke 
serrated	 taggig 
set	 serie 
several	 flera 
shade	 nyans
shaded	 skuggad, streckad 
sheet	 blad 
shield	 sköld 
ship mail, ship letter	 skeppspost
size	 format 
slanting	 sned 
slipcase	 albumkassett, bokkassett
slot-machine	 automathäfte 
small	 liten 
souvenir sheet	 block
special delivery	 express
spine print	 ryggtryck 
spot	 fläck 
spread	 spridning 
stamp booklet	 frimärkshäfte 
stamp in bad condition	 luckfyllare 
standing	 stående 
star cancellation	 stjärnstämpel 
stockbook	 insticksbok, lagerbok 
straight postmark	 rakstämpel
striped	 randig 
substantial	 väsentlig
superb	 prakt-
surcharge	 påtryck, övertryck 
tear	 riss 
thick	 fet 
thin	 tunn 
thin paper	 tunt papper 
total issue	 upplaga 
TPO (traveling post office)	 ambulerande postkontor
translucent	 genomlysande
transparent	 genomskinlig 
undeliverable	 obeställbar
unfolded	 ovikt 
unknown	 okänd 
unused	 ostämplad, obegagnad
upright	 stående 
upside down	 upp-och-nedvänd 
used	 stämplad, begagnad 
value	 värde 
variety	 variant, avart
vertical	 lodrät, stående 
very	 mycket 
visir leaves	 visirblad 
wavy lines	 våglinjer
watermark	 vattenmärke 
weak	 svag 
well-filled	 välfylld 
well-represented	 välbesatt 
whole	 hel
wm, wmk (watermark)	 vattenmärke
worn	 sliten
worse	 sämre 
wrapper	 omslag
year set	 årssats
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Auktionsvillkor
Auktionen är frivillig och sker för inlämnares räkning. Objektet säljes 
till högstbjudande för näst högsta bud + en fast höjning. Finns endast 
ett bud säljes objektet till utropspris. Av två lika bud gäller det först 
inkomna. Underbud accepteras ej.

Alla bud skall avges i svenska kronor. Alla fakturor avseende köp på 
auktionen ställs ut av AB Philea, org.nr 556326-1949, som är ekonomisk 
och juridisk motpart för alla köpare på och inlämnare till auktionen.  

Köparprovisionen är 25 % på klubbat auktionspris (förutom på de rena 
myntauktionerna där köparprovisionen är 21 %). En slagavgift på 20 kr per 
köpt objekt läggs till köparprovisionen. Allt detta gäller även för utländska 
kunder. AB Philea använder sig av vinstmarginalsystemet (VMB), vilket 
betyder att moms inte specificeras på fakturor. Dessutom tillkommer i 
förekommande fall frakt- och försäkringskostnader.

Avgivet bud är bindande. Vid bud för annans räkning ansvarar budgi-
varen för att försäljningsvillkoren uppfylles som om det vore eget bud. 
Budgivaren är också ansvarig för av honom gjorda fel i auktionsuppdra-
get. Likaså vid obekräftade telefonbud är budgivaren ansvarig för ev. 
fel och missuppfattningar. För telefonbud på objekt med ett utrop under 
2000 kr har auktionären rätt att bjuda upp till 2000 kr åt telefonbudgiva-
ren utan att behöva få respektive budsteg bekräftat av budgivaren.

Auktionsuppdrag behandlas så omsorgsfullt som möjligt, dock utan några 
andra åtaganden från firmans sida. Vi förbehåller oss rätten att avvisa perso-
ner från auktionen och avböja bud utan att ange skäl härför. Vi förbehåller oss 
rätten att vid missförstånd eller meningsskiljaktigheter utlysa ny budgivning.

Betalning sker kontant eller mot förskottsfaktura. Objektet förblir säl-
jarens egendom till dess full likvid erlagts. Likvid skall erläggas inom 
8 dagar från fakturadatum. Vid senare betalning debiteras ränta med 2 
% per påbörjad månad räknad på fakturabeloppet, samt kravavgift med 
40 kronor. Har likvid ej inkommit 30 dagar efter fakturadatum eller om  
köparen vägrar att betala, kan objektet utan ytterligare meddelanden säl-
jas på köparens bekostnad. Utländska kunder erhåller förhandsfaktura.

Objekten säljs i befintligt skick såvida inte andra utfästelser om deras 
kvalitet har gjorts i katalogen eller på Internet. Detta innebär bl.a att som 
fel betraktas i första hand på foto ej synliga defekter eller avvikelser från 
kvalitetbeskrivning av enstaka objekt/serier. Beträffande samlingar eller 
partier innebär det att näringsidkare inte äger rätt att göra några påfölj-
der gällande och att den enskilde konsumentens möjlighet är begränsad 
till vad som stadgas i konsumentköplagens § 9.
Reklamationer skall göras inom skälig tid efter det att köparen upptäckt 
eller bort upptäcka felet, normalt inom 10 dagar efter det att köparen har 
mottagit objekten eller haft möjlighet att göra detta genom avisering om 
objektens översändande från dennes postanstalt. Vid godkänd reklama-
tion återfår köparen auktionspris plus 25 %, objektavgift och ev. porto.

Auktionären kan vid reklamation kräva intyg från opartisk välkänd 
expert. Objektet med äkthetsintyg kan, om auktionären så anser befogat, 
endast returneras om minst två opartiska och välkända experter har en 
från intygsskrivaren avvikande mening.

AB Philea har ensamt rätt att utse vilken internationellt erkänd expert 
som skall användas, om inte annat överenskommits innan bud lämnats. 	
							     
Avgivande av muntliga bud eller auktionsuppdrag innebär godkännande 
av ovanstående villkor. Katalognummer och värden är hämtade ur Facit 
för Norden samt Michel för alla andra länder och områden, om inget 
annat anges. 							     
			 
Vid tvist gäller svensk lag.

		  –	 1 000 kr	      with / med	 50 kr
	 1 001 kr	 –	 5 000 kr	      with / med	 100 kr
	 5 001 kr 	–	 10 000 kr	      with / med	 200 kr
	 10 001 kr	 –	 25 000 kr   	   with / med	  500 kr
	 25 001 kr	 – 		       with / med	 1 000 kr

The auctioneer may use other advances / Auktionären kan frångå de fasta budstegen

Advances / Fasta höjningar

Auction conditions
The auction is voluntary and is conducted on behalf of the vendors. The 
lot shall be sold to the person making the highest bid at a sum equal to the 
next highest bid plus a fixed increase. If there is only one bid the lot will 
be sold for the starting price In the event of two identical bids the first bid 
received has priority.

All bids must be made in Swedish crowns (SEK). All invoices pertaining 
to auction purchases are made out by AB Philea, the financial and legal 
counterpart to all buyers and vendors at the auction.

A buyer’s premium of 25% is added to the hammer price for both domestic 
and foreign customers (at the pure coin auctions the buyer’s premium is 21%). 
A lot charge of SEK 20 per bought lot is added to the total buyer’s premium. 
AB Philea uses the “Margin scheme” (also known as the “Global System”) 
meaning that no VAT will be specified on invoices. When incurred, expenses 
for shipping and insurance are also added.

Bids made are binding. In the event of bids being presented by persons on 
behalf of another (agents) the person presenting the bid is liable to satisfy 
the sales conditions as if it were his own bid. The person presenting the 
bid is also responsible for errors made by him in when acting as agent at 
the auction. Similarly, the person presenting the bid is liable for any errors 
or misunderstandings in the case of unconfirmed bids by telephone. For 
telephone bidding on lots with reserves less than SEK 2000, the auctioneer 
has the right to bid on behalf of the bidder up to SEK 2000 when the lot 
is auctioned, without having to confirm each bidding increment with the 
bidder on the telephone.

The auction will be conducted with as much care as possible but without 
any undertaking on our part. We reserve the right to reject persons from 
the auction and decline bids without giving any reason for doing so. We 
also reserve the right, in the event of misunderstanding or differences of 
opinion, to re-offer the goods for auction.

Payment for lots purchased by a bid at the auction shall be made in cash, or 
against an advance invoice. The lots remains the property of the vendors 
until such time as full payment is made. Payment shall be made within 
8 days of the date of invoice. In the event of delay in payment interest is 
charged at 2% of the invoiced sum for each month commenced plus a re-
minder fee of SEK 40. If payment has not been received by us within, at the 
latest, 30 days after the date of invoice or if the purchaser refuses to pay, 
we are entitled to sell the lot at the purchaser’s expense without giving any 
further notice. If this occurs the sum received on sale, after deduction of 
sales expenses, will be deducted from the unpaid debt. Any sum remaining 
due will be subsequently recovered by legal measures. Foreign customers 
will receive advance invoices.

Lots are sold in their present condition except where other remarks concern-
ing their quality have been made in the catalogue or on Internet. This means, 
among other things, that defects not visible in photographs or deviations 
from descriptions of quality of individual articles/sets are not regarded as 
defects. For collections and accumulations tradesmen are not entitled to 
make any claims and private consumers rights are limited to those stipulated 
in Section 9 of the Swedish Consumers Sales Act.

Complaints must be presented within a reasonable time after the purchaser 
discovered or ought to have discovered the defect, normally within 10 
days following the purchaser’s receipt of the lot or his having had such 
opportunity following notification by his post office of the lot’s arrival. If 
a complaint is approved the price of the lot, incl. the buyer’s premium and 
lot charge, will be repaid to the purchaser plus any postage.

The auctioneer may in the event of a complaint request a certificate from 
an impartial well-known expert. Lots with certified authenticity may, if the 
auctioneer considers it appropriate, only be returned if at least two impar-
tial and well-known experts have an opinion which varies with that of the 
person who certified the authenticity.

AB Philea has the sole right to appoint an internationally recognized expert 
to be consulted, unless alternative arrangements about expertization is 
agreed prior to placing a bid at the sale. 					  
	
The presentation of verbal bids or auction instructions means that the above 
conditions are approved. Unless otherwise stated, the catalogue numbers 
and valuations are taken from Facit for the Nordic Countries and from 
Michel for other countries and territories.

The auction is conducted and sales made are subject to the exclusive                    
jurisdiction of the Swedish courts and is subject to Swedish law. In the 
event of any discrepancies in the text arising from translation, the Swedish 
text shall prevail.



110

Bid form / Budblankett     

I hereby authorize AB Philea to bid on my behalf - and to the lowest possible price - on the lots below at this sale. Bids are 
exclusive of buyer’s premium. I agree to the conditions of sale. / Härmed ger jag AB Philea i uppdrag att för min räkning, och till 
lägsta möjliga pris, bjuda på nedanstående objekt på angiven auktion. Bud är exkl. provision. Jag godkänner auktionsvillkoren.

Date / Datum: 		           Signature / Namnteckning:

Auction 415
+ Boxes and Face value

Lot no. Bid (SEK) Lot no. Bid (SEK) Lot no. Bid (SEK) Lot no. Bid (SEK) Lot no. Bid (SEK) Lot no. Bid (SEK)

Leave your bids primarily at www.philea.se . Bidding can 
also be made by email to bids@philea.se , by phone 

+46–8-640 09 78 or +46–8-678 19 20 or by handing over 
the bid form at our office. We do not recommend sending bid 

forms by ordinary mail as mail distribution can be slow.
Lämna bud företrädelsevis via www.philea.se . Bud kan även avges via 
email bids@philea.se, telefon 08–640 09 78 / 08–678 19 20 eller genom 
att lämna budblanketten på vårt kontor. Då postgång kan vara långsam 

rekommenderar vi inte att ni lämnar bud per post.

Form of delivery / Önskad leveransform
Advance invoice 
Förskottsfaktura

Pick up in Stockholm
Hämtas i Stockholm

Pick up in Kalmar
Hämtas i Kalmar

Pick up in Göteborg
Hämtas i Göteborg

Pick up in Norrköping
Hämtas i Norrköping

For pick up in Kalmar, Göteborg, Norrköping and Helsinki, we charge 
a fee that is considerably lower than the Postal Service‘s shipping costs. 
See page 3.

Vi tar en avgift för att leverera objekt från Stockholm till övriga kontor, 
som är en kraftig rabatt jämfört med Postens kostnader. Se sidan 3.

Please use block letters / Var god texta
Customer number / Kundnummer:

Name

Address

Phone

Mail

Phone for delivery notifi-
cation / Mobilnr för SMS-
avisering: 

Max purchase sum: 
Ev. maximal inköpssumma:

Please contact me about consignment:
Kontakta mig angående INLÄMNING:

If necessary, increase my bids by: 
Vid behov, höj mina bud med:

10 % 20 % 30 % 

Pick up in Helsinki
Hämtas i Helsingfors

11 June 2025


